

SC 65/2017 (-73/2017)

Order no. 38 dtd 21.05.2024

One accused on CB is present in Court by filing hazira . Ld.PP is present . Ld. Defence Counsel is present. No witness is present.

Heard. Considered. The case is adjourned today.

To date (22.05.2024) for evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, kalna

ASJ, kalna